
Service Information

Transfers

Bus Stops
Most stops on every route are marked by a
blue and green bus stop sign.  StarTran
buses will stop at all corners outside the
downtown loop.

Bus Fares
Cash Fare                                   

Children (under 4)                      
*Senior Saver/Go for Less Cash Fare

* Go for Less Star ShuttleSenior Saver/

Transfers                                    

Star Shuttle

* Must show Go For Less/Senior Saver or
Medicare ID to driver BEFORE paying fare.

Handi-Van                                   

$1.75

FREE
85¢

10¢

FREE

25¢
$3.50

Please have exact change.

Wheelchair
Accessible Service

Elderly & Disabled
Elderly and disabled persons presenting a
Medicare Card, Senior Saver, Go For Less
Photo ID card or valid State ID ride for just
85¢.  Photo ID’s are available at the
League of Human Dignity (402-441-7871).

StarTran System
1.  Services offered six (6) days a week.
NO Sundays.

2.  No service on the following holidays:
New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day,
Christmas Day or days celebrated as such.

3.  All downtown routes connect at 11th & “N”
Streets and the State Office Building.

4.  Time points in bold refer to PM times,
all others are AM.

5.  Arrival times are approximate depending
on traffic and weather conditions.

Visit our website
startran.lincoln.ne.gov

track your bus:
getonboard.lincoln.ne.gov

StarTran

710 “J” Street

Lincoln, NE  68508

Become our fan
on Facebook

Designed by Citizen Information Center  10/2012

ROUTES

SATURDAY

43/42
Bethany
Normal

UNL East Campus

Cotner Center

Tabitha Village

Bryan\LGH East

Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital

Bennett Martin Public Library

Bethany Branch Library

Gere Branch Library

UNL City Campus

SERVING:

for more information

Call 402-476-1234

startran.lincoln.ne.gov

Bus Passes
20 Ride Pass                                       $33.00

$17.00
$  8.00
$66.00
$34.00
$16.00
$16.00

31 Consecutive Day Pass                    
31 Consecutive Day Pass                        
20 Ride Handi-Van Pass                      
31 Consecutive Day Handi-Van Pass  
31 Consecutive Day Handi-Van Pass      
Senior Saver/Go For Less 20 Ride Pass
Fares subject to change

If you need to take more than one bus to get to 
your destination, ask your StarTran driver for a 
transfer when paying your fare. (One transfer per 
fare.) Transfers are free and allow you to change 
buses without having to pay another fare.

A transfer lets you board a different bus going in 
the same direction as if it were the first bus you 
boarded. This transfer is good for one hour or until 
the next connecting bus arrives.
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SATURDAY ROUTES

43/42
Bethany / Normal

All Route Transfer Locations

Gold’s - 11th St. side

Gold’s - “N” St. side

State Office Bldg. - 14th St. side

State Office Bldg. -  side“M” St

49 Connecting Service

Hospital

Route Direction

Time Point

7:15A
8:15A
9:15A

10:15A
11:15A
12:15P

1:15P

2:15P

3:15P

4:15P

5:15P

--------

7:30A
8:30A
9:30A

10:30A
11:30A
12:30P

1:30P

2:30P

3:30P

4:30P

5:30P

--------

7:00A
8:00A
9:00A

10:00A
11:00A
12:00P

1:00P

2:00P

3:00P

4:00P

5:00P

6:00P

--------
7:30A
8:30A
9:30A

10:30A
11:30A
12:30P

1:30P

2:30P

3:30P

4:30P

5:30P

--------
7:45A
8:45A
9:45A

10:45A
11:45A
12:45P

1:45P

2:45P

3:45P

4:45P

5:45P

Leave Gold's
11th Street

70th &
Van Dorn

47th &
“F” Streets

47th &
“F” Streets

Arrive Gold's
“N” Street

43 Normal

--------
7:30A
8:30A
9:30A

10:30A
11:30A
12:30P

1:30P

2:30P

3:30P

4:30P

5:30P

7:30A
8:30A
9:30A

10:30A
11:30A
12:30P

1:30P

2:30P

3:30P

4:30P

5:30P

--------

--------
7:45A
8:45A
9:45A

10:45A
11:45A
12:45P

1:45P

2:45P

3:45P

4:45P

5:45P

7:15A
8:15A
9:15A

10:15A
11:15A
12:15P

1:15P

2:15P

3:15P

4:15P

5:15P

--------

7:00A
8:00A
9:00A

9:55-10:05A
11:00A
12:00P

1:00P

2:00P

2:55-3:05P

4:00P

5:00P

6:00P

Leave Gold's
“N” Street

Leighton
& Ammon

35th &
Holdrege

35th &
Holdrege

Arrive Gold's
11th Street

42 Bethany

54     Randolph St.

Bryan\LGH East

University
of Nebraska

40                   Sumner St.

Leighton Ave.

Holdrege St.

"F" St.

"L" St.

"J" St.

Vine St.

"K" St.

"L" St.

"P" St.

"Q" St.
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